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Technical note

Survey requested by the European Commission, Directorate-General for Health and Food
Safety and coordinated by the Directorate-General for Communication

Fieldwork conducted by Ipsos European Public Affairs

Methodology

. The survey was conducted via computer-assisted web interviewing (CAWI), using Ipsos
online panels and their partner network. A share of respondents in Luxembourg and
Malta was recruited via social media networks.

. Fieldwork: from 14 to 21 June 2023

«  Target population: EU citizens, 15 years and over
. Coverage: EU27

. Number of interviews: 26 501

. Sample size per country: 500 in LU, CY, MT, and 1000 in all other countries

Presentation of survey data

+ Survey data are weighted to marginal age by gender, activity status and region
population distributions using rim weighting. The EU27 averages are weighted according
to the size of the 15+ population of each country.

+ Note: Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding. Response percentages will exceed
100% if the question allowed respondents to select multiple responses.
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Q1 Which of the following statements best describes how you felt in your day-to-day life,
whether at home, at work or elsewhere, during the past 4 weeks?

' fe::f i hI af;:; cafnf1ealltnd tIefneslz tirIe:Ie/I:vo donf: Ltea Il() ::‘: :ﬁfg
energy peaceful rn out rted/low answer
Eu27 @ 7 11 29 14 27 10 2 1
se () 6 18 26 15 27 7 1 0
BG @ > 7 10 33 20 20 9 1 1
cz &g 7 11 21 18 33 7 2 1
DK 4B > 5 23 25 10 28 7 1 1
pe @ > 8 12 32 14 27 4 2 1
ee @R > 4 7 33 16 26 9 4 1
e () 7 16 22 9 34 11 1 1
EL S > 10 8 24 9 29 18 0 2
s © 6 11 28 12 26 16 1 0
R () 8 11 28 15 29 2 0
HR B 8 12 25 19 26 1 1
m () 5 5 27 20 27 14 2 0
cy (& - 6 10 22 20 33 7 1 1
v @ 6 10 28 16 29 10 1 1
T @ 4 10 40 16 22 1 0
w & 6 10 24 17 33 1 0
HU & 5 7 33 16 27 11 1 1
vt (P 5 15 19 18 33 1 1
N G 7 22 33 11 21 0 1
AT @ 8 14 29 13 30 4 1 1
PL oy 6 11 24 16 25 13 6 1
r @ 5 11 32 10 31 10 0 2
ro () — 9 8 33 10 29 11 1 1
SI g 10 14 29 14 28 4 1 0
SK @ 7 7 38 9 31 1 1
FI = > 5 13 30 7 34 9 1 1
ss @ — 7 13 24 8 32 14 1 1
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Q2 To what extent have the recent world events (the COVID-19 pandemic, Russian
aggression against Ukraine, climate crisis, unemployment, food and energy costs rising)
influenced your mental health?

Toe)a(tge:atat Somewhat Very little Not at all Don't know Preaf:;vcg: to
Eu27 @ 18 44 25 12 1 1
se () 13 46 27 14 1 0
BG @ > 23 40 23 13 1 1
cz &g 20 47 21 10 1 1
DK 4B > 9 35 40 15 1 0
pe @ > 19 40 26 14 1 0
ee @R 15 47 25 12 2 0
e () — 22 49 19 1 1
EL = o 23 44 25 0 1
s © 19 44 25 12 1 0
R () 14 51 24 10 1 0
R G 18 46 25 11 0 0
m () 14 48 25 11 2 1
cy (& - 18 49 27 5 0 0
v o 22 43 22 12 1 1
T @ 24 50 16 1 0
w g 23 47 20 1 1
HU @ > 23 43 21 13 1 1
mr (P 19 47 24 9 0 1
N 11 46 28 13 1 0
AT o 18 42 27 11 1 1
PL g 28 42 21 2 0
@ 21 52 16 1 1
ro () — 14 41 22 21 2 1
SI g 13 46 25 15 0 1
K @ 30 39 16 14 1 0
FI = > 10 44 32 14 1 0
sc @ — 7 32 46 14 2 0
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Q3 In your opinion, which of the following activities and behaviours contribute the most to
good mental health? (Please choose three answers.)

g o 0 % g § '.gq, .g c o é gg 2
£ 8 5 g £° 0§ & 37 3 35 8

[ 0 ) a it x ©
ey @ > 35 35 34 33 30 29 27 26 20 9 1 1
e ) > 272 41 31 35 20 36 29 25 21 10 @1 1
.o @ > 47 20 26 31 30 20 40 29 20 8 1 1
N > 44 26 25 25 24 22 49 | 22 23 11 1 1
bk ‘B 30 41 32 46 28 24 27 28 14 2 1
oc @ > 33 31 20 43 31 24 35 21 18 2 1
e @ > 44 40 31 23 37 26 24 28 21 1 1
e ) > 28 42 27 34 28 30 24 32 14 13 1 1
= > 35 21 33 44 37 19 20 28 21 11 2 0
s @ > 24 4 4 31 32 30 23 25 20 11 1 1
) > 36 46 37 24 20 43 11 24 21 12 1 1
R © > 42 20 31 34 43 28 28 25 21 10 1 0
mr ) > 30 27 37 31 33 28 24 22 26 10 1 0
oo ® > 35 29 35 37 35 21 24 39 20 1 0
w e > 32 20 20 17 30 24 37 40 @ 23 1 1
o @ > 45 38 27 25 31 19 27 36 26 0 1
we > 31 31 36 4 35 23 21 33 16 11 0 1
W oe " 35 | 37 29 34 22 32 18 38 28 6 2 2
mr D> 37 25 35 24 35 23 28 44 12 13 2 1
N @ > 17 | 35 30 39 27 30 46 25 19 7 2 1
AT @ " 44 31 35 41 30 21 28 19 21 7 1 0
LW > 44 24 33 28 36 24 36 31 13 10 1 2
r@ > 20 45 39 25 23 30 14 40 25 8 1 1
ro @ —> 35 32 27 30 38 31 34 31 12 12 0 0
s @ > 49 26 36 31 23 27 38 17 21 13 1 0
s« @ > 37 51 29 25 24 20 26 24 22 11 1 0
nd¥ > 28 44 26 35 36 23 31 31 22 1 1
ss @ > 28 48 41 37 43 23 20 27 11 1 1
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Q6 Where do you think mental health problems can best be detected at an early stage?
(Please select two answers.)

.UE = - =] ~ (0]
s6 E 87 £t ] & 4'2 = ] 2
SsaT Satf  E@ 3 58 Sgef . 2 e
sE98 85Ps 55 2 e 9233 ¢ 5 p
£23; g¥¥: i ¢ g sy B g 5
s 5 &% g5 5 3 57 2 °
ey @ 50 43 29 16 15 10 3 2 6
e () 53 34 26 21 15 3 2 8
B @ 47 48 31 22 10 1 2 4
cz W 40 37 26 20 13 15 4 4 7
oK ‘B s 39 54 27 11 22 12 4 1 8
or @ 52 36 26 12 18 11 3 3 7
e @ > 51 57 29 11 15 12 2 1 5
e () — 51 50 25 15 16 13 3 2 3
s 37 53 30 16 25 15 2 2 2
s © 60 43 28 16 18 7 1 1 4
wm () 54 40 27 22 11 11 2 2 5
RS 36 59 40 11 10 13 3 2 3
() — 39 53 32 14 15 11 3 1 4
oy (& o 36 62 37 12 20 16 1 1 1
v e 48 50 26 16 11 10 3 3 6
o @ 45 45 39 14 22 6 2 2 4
w e 51 45 32 11 13 16 4 3 5
H & 44 48 28 14 19 9 4 2 6
wr (P 40 57 45 10 17 12 2 1 3
N = 58 37 25 12 17 8 3 3 6
AT o 52 38 29 14 20 10 4 2 5
PLw 54 42 25 17 11 8 2 2 8
v @ 48 37 40 19 15 12 3 1 4
ro () — 56 35 33 28 14 7 1 1 3
s @ 37 43 34 12 23 14 4 4 5
« @ 44 36 29 22 13 13 3 2 6
r= 53 57 30 20 9 4 1 5
s o 34 56 41 7 11 7 2 8
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Q8_1 How would you rate the quality of mental health services based on your own
experience or that of others you know? Before the COVID-19 pandemic

) § 3 3
§ L] o] (] < n © N 2] [+)] g g. §
o VB %
s | 5|8
ey @ > 6 2 4 8 9 16 13 12 8 3 4 4 11
se () — 1 1 2 15 16 22 15 2 3 4 | 10
B @ —> 9 5 7 | 14 12 | 18 10 7 5 2 5 1
cz W 3 2 3 6 7 20 16 13 12 4 4 2
ok 1B >3 1 3 6 10 17 13 15 10 4 4 4 | 12
pe @ > 4 2 4 8 8 20 12 11 9 6 5 3 11
e @ > 3 2 4 6 8 16 10 10 | 7 3 4 | 11 | 16
e () — 8 3 7 12 9 16 10 10 | 7 3 4 4
L= > 11 5 7 13 9 | 16 11 8 6 3 3 1
s & > 11 4 6 9 10 14 12 11 7 2 > 4
rRq)-— 7 3 5 10 9 17 12 11 6 3 3 4 | 13
RS > 4 2 5 10 9 20 14 13 9 3 4 3 5
T () > s 1 4 6 8 15 17 14 8 3 3 4 | 13
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w e > 5 2 3 8 9 19 11 11 6 1 2 7 17
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Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q8_2 How would you rate the quality of mental health services based on your own
experience or that of others you know? During the COVID-19 pandemic
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Q8_3 How would you rate the quality of mental health services based on your own
experience or that of others you know? After the COVID-19 pandemic
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Q9 Have you or any of your family members ever encountered any issue(s) accessing
mental health services?

Yes No Don't know Prefer not to answer
Eu27 @ 25 63 8 3
se () 22 69 6 3
BG @ 20 68 7 4
czZ @ 34 56 8 3
DK 4B s 29 56 13 3
pe @ > 27 64 6 3
ee @R 27 55 15 3
e () 44 43 7 6
EL S > 30 60 4 6
s @& 32 58 8 3
R () 19 73 6 2
HR B 23 68 4 5
m () 13 75 8 4
cY (& > 23 62 6 9
v & 22 60 13 5
@ 16 57 19 7
w & 31 57 8 5
HU & > 31 50 14 6
vt (P o 33 55 5
N 33 58 3
AT o 26 63 5
PL g 28 53 17 3
@ 43 48 6 3
ro ) > 24 65 5
SI g 24 68 3
SK @ 24 61 12 3
FI = > 37 52 10 2
sE B 38 48 12 3
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Q10 Which of the following issue(s) did you or they encounter? (Choose a maximum of 3

answers.)

4 8% Tee ., 2 g
se3f 8 31§ 33% gEgg & : ; g £
s5es & 8y 295 SREF 8 S . 5 -
288 o E; 3y Z 2 o: % 2 £

“§% ¢ 5% 53E ¢ % 3 - ° §

= 5T S@ - &
ez @ 67 35 30 22 19 14 12 10 1 1
e () > 64 50 21 25 17 15 9 7 1 4
BG @ > 28 46 51 34 31 10 16 14 1 0
cz @ 61 30 37 30 32 11 16 9 2 1
DKk 4B > 73 32 22 19 16 14 16 18 0 1
pe @ > 81 15 37 20 15 24 12 8 1 1
e @ > 78 55 40 17 17 18 13 6 0 0
e () — 72 40 28 27 22 11 13 11 1 1
EL &= > 49 51 28 26 27 19 11 8 1 1
s @ > 87 35 12 14 13 10 10 11 0 1
r () — 53 37 37 26 17 17 17 12 0 0
KR & > 60 33 31 29 24 14 12 14 2 1
i () — 47 51 28 16 14 12 10 7 1 0
oy (& > 35 31 29 35 37 18 13 12 4 3
v @ > 56 56 40 24 19 13 10 10 0 0
T @ > 75 36 50 18 17 10 10 14 1 0
w e 72 42 44 20 10 14 10 6 0 1
HU & > 67 43 39 22 31 17 19 13 0 1
wr (P > 54 54 30 36 25 17 11 2 2
N @ > 65 21 17 24 16 10 13 1 4
AT @ 72 55 27 15 18 13 12 10 3 1
PL g 67 48 41 15 24 7 10 8 0 3
r @ > 57 50 30 33 17 18 13 9 1 1
ro () — 38 52 34 30 36 13 12 11 1 1
si g > 67 33 34 31 24 11 16 10 0 2
sk @ > 54 30 38 24 28 13 23 5 0 0
= 73 32 18 27 13 7 12 14 1 2
ss @ — 67 15 26 27 17 7 15 21 1 2

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/06 -21/06/2023 / (%) Base: n=7 456 - Respondents
who report that either they themselves, or a family member have encountered one or more issues accessing mental
health services



Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q11 Can the use of social media by children and young people have a negative impact on
their mental health (low self-esteem/body image, peer pressure, bullying etc.)?

Yes, but only if used Yes, even if used only

frequently sporadically No Don't know
Eu27 @ 43 44 7 7
se () 36 49 9 6
BG @ 50 35 8 8
czZ @ 51 36 . 6
DK 1= — 33 53 5 10
pe @ > 39 43 11 .
ee @R > a1 47 5 .
e () 41 48 6 c
EL S > 49 38 6 .
s @& 40 49 6 6
R () 40 48 2 6
HR B 52 42 3 ,
m () 49 38 7 7
cy (& - 54 38 5 3
v & 48 40 5 8
@ 54 34 5 .
w & 43 48 4 .
HU & > 40 49 5 .
v P S0 as ; :
N 39 47 6 g
AT o 43 42 10 .
PL g 44 41 4 11
@ 45 46 5 4
ro ) > 53 29 8 0
SI g 43 49 4 4
SK @ 54 38 4 4
FI = > 42 49 3 6
sc @ — 28 61 3 9

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q12_1 Do you think that mental health patients are judged differently than other patients
by...society in general

Yes No Don't know
Eu27 @ 77 13 10
se () 74 13 13
BG @ 80 11 9
cZ §p 72 15 14
DK 4B s 80 12 8
pe @ > 74 16 11
ee @R > 60 13 27
e (p 83 11 6
EL S > 86 10 4
s @ 76 15 9
R () —— 78 13 8
HR B 85 8 7
m () 79 14 7
cY (&) > 83 10 7
v o 74 12 15
T @ 75 12 13
w & > 84
HU & 82
mt (P o 84 11
N 74 15 12
AT o 78 15 7
PL g 78 8 14
@ 85 10 5
rRo (P — 85 9
sI g 82 10
K @@ 65 19 16
= 70 16 15
st @ - 65 12 23

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q12_2 Do you think that mental health patients are judged differently than other patients
by...medical professionals

Yes No Don't know
Ev27 @ 41 43 16
se () 33 51 16
BG @ 47 38 16
cZ §p 40 46 14
DK 4B s 43 41 16
pe @ > 41 46 14
ee @R > 36 32 32
e (p 51 37 13
EL S > 42 46 13
s © 40 45 14
R () — 40 46 14
HR @ 43 46 11
m () 39 49 13
cY (& — 41 42 16
v o 39 36 25
T @ 43 34 23
M= 37 44 19
HU @ > 51 36 14
vt (P > 34 51 15
N 36 45 19
AT @ 40 48 12
PL g 45 30 26
@ 34 52 14
rRo (P — 53 31 16
SI g 43 42 16
K @@ 44 37 19
FI = > 41 36 23
st {p 35 34 31

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q12_3 Do you think that mental health patients are judged differently than other patients
by...people in educational or professional settings

Yes No Don't know
Eu27 @ 60 24 16
Be () 57 24 19
BG @ 61 25 14
cZ §p 52 31 17
DK 4B s 59 22 19
pe @ > 50 31 19
ee @R > 57 16 27
e (p 66 20 14
EL S > 72 18 10
s & 62 25 13
R () — 63 23 14
HR @ 62 25 13
m () 61 27 12
cY (&) > 64 23 14
v o 65 17 18
T @ 64 18 19
w o 62 21 17
HU @ > 65 22 12
mt (P o 59 28 14
N 56 25 20
AT @ 50 32 18
PL g 70 11 20
r @ 64 27 9
rRo (P — 74 13 13
SI g 62 24 15
K @@ 54 27 19
FI = > 59 22 20
st @ - 50 18 33

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q13_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
people with mental health issues in [YOUR COUNTRY]? People with mental health
issues receive the same level of care as those with a physical condition

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know
Eu27 @ 7 26 39 18 10
se ) 5 29 39 16 11
BG @ 9 25 40 20
cZ @ 9 38 35 9
DK 4B s 7 18 40 25 10
pe @ > 9 24 39 17 11
ee @R 4 21 42 17 16
e () 8 16 41 30
EL A2 > 7 24 44 19
Es @& 5 20 38 30
R () 7 31 35 17 10
HR & 6 26 46 17 6
m () 8 28 41 13 10
oY (& > 6 25 42 18 8
v & 7 29 39 8 17
T @ 10 35 33 9 13
w & 6 29 39 15 11
HU = 7 24 38 21 10
vt P > 12 24 39 16 9
N 6 26 44 13 11
AT o 23 43 17 7
PL g 5 24 35 21 14
m@ 6 19 46 24 5
ro () — 10 33 37 9 12
S~ B 6 27 45 13 9
SK @ 11 32 38 9 11
FI 4= o 4 19 47 24 7
st @ — 7 19 39 19 16

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q13_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
people with mental health issues in [YOUR COUNTRY]? Mental health promotion is as
important as physical health promotion

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know
Ev27 @ 56 33 7 2 2
se ) 44 42 8 3 3
BG @ 62 27 6 3 2
cZ @ 58 32 6 3 2
DK 4B s 62 26 7 3 3
pe @ > 59 29 8 2 2
ee @R > 57 35 5 1 1
e () 61 28 6 3 2
EL A2 > 67 24 6 1 1
s @ 55 32 8 4 2
R () 39 49 7 3 3
HR @ 62 31 4 2 0
m () 55 33 8 3 2
ey (& - 72 22 4 1 1
v & 55 35 6 1 3
T @ 60 31 5 2 2
w g 66 28 3 2 2
HU o > 70 22 5 1 2
vt (P - 50 24 16 8 2
N 51 37 7 3 2
AT o 60 30 6 2 1
PL g 60 31 5 2 2
@ 74 21 3 2 1
ro (P 62 28 6 2 2
sI g 51 41 5 1 2
SK @ 56 32 6 3 2
FI 4= > 71 22 4 1 1
st {p 74 18 6 2 1

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q13_3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
people with mental health issues in [YOUR COUNTRY]? People with mental health
issues are perceived as less capable and contributing less to society

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know
Eu27 @ 22 54 14 4 5
se ) 16 52 20 5 8
BG @ 30 51 12 4 3
cZ @ 16 54 20 5 5
DK 4B s 17 48 19 9 7
pe @ > 26 54 12 3 5
ee @R 14 57 17 4 7
e () 22 52 15 8 4
EL A2 > 19 49 20 9 3
s @ 24 53 15 5 4
R () 17 55 15 5 7
HR & 22 53 17 6 2
m () 26 56 12 3 4
oY (& > 21 43 20 13 4
v & 16 53 21 5 6
T @ 21 54 15 5
w & 21 60 12 2
HU & 18 53 17 6
vt (P - 14 49 22 12 3
N 16 54 19 6 5
AT o 31 53 11 3 3
PL g 21 54 13 4 9
@ 23 56 14 5 3
ro () — 24 52 15 4 5
S~ B 17 61 15 3 4
SK @ 14 52 23 4 7
FI 4= o 25 58 11 4 4
st @ — 22 49 16 8 6

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q13_4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
people with mental health issues in [YOUR COUNTRY]? People with mental health
issues are seen as less sociable

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know
Eu27 @ 17 52 18 5 9
se ) 11 46 26 8 9
BG @ 25 50 16 3 6
cZ @ 14 54 22 5 6
DK 4B s 11 46 20 8 16
pe @ > 17 47 21 5 10
ee @R 9 52 20 5 15
e () 20 54 15 5 7
EL A2 > 16 54 20 5 5
Es @& 21 55 13 4 7
R () 13 57 17 5 7
HR & 23 57 13 5 2
m () 17 54 17 4 10
ey (& - 19 51 17 9 4
v & 12 45 27 5 11
T @ 15 51 23 4 8
w g 12 55 21 4 9
HU & 18 53 17 4 9
vt (P - 14 58 18 8 3
N 9 50 23 8 11
AT o 17 52 20 4 7
PL g 17 50 16 3 14
@ 22 58 13 4 3
ro () — 22 51 17 3 8
S~ B 11 47 28 8 7
SK @ 14 53 21 4 8
FI 4= > 17 53 18 5 8
st @ — 14 47 19 8 13

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q13_5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
people with mental health issues in [YOUR COUNTRY]? People with mental health
issues get less opportunities at work, in finding housing, in social activities etc.

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know
Eu27 @ 24 52 13 3 8
se ) 18 51 17 4 10
BG @ — 36 45 9 3 7
cZ @ 20 56 16 3 5
DK 4B s 18 51 14 5 12
pe @ > 21 48 17 4 10
ee @R > 18 56 15 4 7
e () 25 49 13 4 10
EL A2 > 32 52 11 3 3
s @ 27 51 11 3 8
R () 22 57 12 3 7
HR @ 29 56 9 3 3
m () 27 54 11 3 6
oY (& > 30 52 10 4 4
v & 30 55 10 1 4
T @ 30 52 11 3 4
w & 23 55 13 1 8
HU o > 25 53 12 3 7
vt (P - 19 54 15 4 8
N 16 55 14 5 10
AT o 19 56 17 3 5
PL g 24 53 12 2 9
@ 30 54 3 5
ro (P 37 47 2 5
S~ B 21 58 13 3 5
SK @ 21 54 15 4 6
FI 4= > 22 55 12 3 7
st @ — 22 50 12 4 12

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q13_6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
people with mental health issues in [YOUR COUNTRY]? Mental health issues are
perceived as not curable

Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don't know
Ev27 @ 9 38 32 12 10
se ) 6 32 36 15 12
BG @ 12 38 31 13 6
cZ @ 37 39 9 8
DK 4B s 9 38 31 14 9
pe @ > 7 29 37 16 11
ee @R > 4 28 41 16 11
e () 10 39 31 12 8
EL A2 > 7 31 37 19 8
s @ 12 46 23 10 9
R () 8 42 31 11 7
HR & 8 36 37 16 4
m () 11 49 26 7 7
ey (& - 25 41 18 10
v & 8 35 38 10
T @ 10 42 33 8
w g 5 34 38 14 9
HU & 8 35 34 14 8
vt (P - 7 31 35 22 5
N 5 28 37 19 11
AT o 7 30 40 16 7
PL o 8 38 28 9 18
@ 9 39 35 12
ro () — 13 33 35 11
sI g 9 45 33 6
SK @ 5 28 43 13 10
FI 4= o 6 33 39 15 8
st {p 6 22 34 25 14

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/6-21/6/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 501 - All respondents




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q14 In the last 12 months, have you had any emotional or psychosocial problems (such
as feeling depressed or feeling anxious)?

Yes No Don't know Prefer not to answer
Eu27 @ 46 51 2 2
se () 37 60 1 2
BG @ 54 42 2 2
czZ @ 48 49 2 2
DK 4B s 34 62 2 2
pe @ > 40 57 1 2
ee @R > 50 46 4 1
e () 63 34 1 2
EL S > 60 37 1 2
s @& 54 45 1 1
R () 41 56 1 2
HR B 51 47 1 1
m () 44 52 2 2
cY (& > 63 35 1 2
v & 61 36 1 2
@ 69 27 1 3
w & 45 54 2 1
HU & > 56 41 1 2
vt (P o 67 31 1 1
N 35 62 1 2
AT o 43 54 1 2
PL oy 51 41 6 2
@ 57 41 1 2
ro () — 42 54 3 2
SI g 41 57 1 2
SK @ 42 54 2 2
FI 4= o 48 49 3 1
sE B 55 42 1 2

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/06 -21/06/2023 / (%) Base: n=25 693 - Respondents

who provided consent to answer to this question
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Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q16 In the last 12 months, have you received professional help for mental health
problems from any of the following? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE]

) 5 3 2 , 5 g o .

& 2 b E‘ < 3 8 S k a

ey @ 19 14 14 8 5 4 3 2 54 1 1
e () — 34 19 22 8 6 4 6 3 39 0 0
B @ —> 11 6 8 2 5 2 2 1 66 2 3
cz @ 14 18 10 6 4 2 3 1 54 3 2
Dk ‘B 34 19 27 8 5 8 8 4 35 1 1
pe @ > 22 17 12 13 4 4 5 3 49 2 1
ee @ 15 14 12 4 5 4 2 1 61 1 1
e () — 27 10 12 9 6 3 4 2 49 2 0
L= > 8 15 10 4 4 1 2 3 61 1 0
s ©@ > 19 13 21 4 4 4 3 2 54 0 0
r () 24 12 12 5 7 2 3 3 54 0 1
RS 14 14 6 3 2 1 1 1 69 1 1
m () > 17 11 12 10 6 4 3 3 54 2 0
ov (&€ > 9 7 13 3 1 2 1 69 1 0
w @ > 15 7 6 3 2 1 1 70 1 1
o @ 11 7 10 9 2 3 0 66 3 2
w @ 18 8 17 12 2 3 1 7 55 2 0
= > 8 9 8 2 2 2 1 75 1 0
wr P > 13 13 11 3 1 2 1 63 1 1
N 32 14 28 6 8 11 2 39 0 0
AT @& 19 18 14 19 5 2 5 4 52 1 1
L 12 20 10 8 5 3 2 1 53 2 1
r @ 17 15 14 4 2 3 1 2 55 2 1
ro @) > 16 12 5 7 4 1 1 62 4 1
s @ > 13 14 6 2 4 2 1 61 1 3
s« @ > 10 19 11 4 4 3 3 1 59 3 1
o= 18 11 9 9 2 15 5 0 58 1 1
s @ — 12 9 17 6 2 9 3 2 61 1 1

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/06 -21/06/2023 / (%) Base: n=12 687 - Respondents
who have had an emotional or psychosocial problem in the past 12 months




Flash Eurobarometer 530

Mental health

Q17 For you personally, what are the most effective solutions to tackle mental health
issues? (Choose a maximum of two answers.)

%% 82 gg 0 52 e 5 g ] §

22 23 - 8 £ g £ s -

3% £6 2% ” & 3 © 5o 5

o ° o = = (=

Eu27 @ 43 37 36 29 19 5 1 4
Be () 47 35 31 30 20 4 1 5
BG @ > 43 43 36 31 14 7 0 3
cz g 32 41 43 23 22 5 1 3
DK 4B > 34 32 33 21 27 9 1 7
pe @ > 50 34 27 32 21 5 1 5
ee @R 29 50 33 26 22 8 1 4
e () 42 37 33 22 29 4 1 4
EL = o 50 34 31 37 22 4 1 1
s © 61 37 32 25 19 3 0 2
R () 44 38 40 35 14 3 0 3
HR B 23 47 52 32 16 6 0 2
m () 46 35 35 34 12 3 2 3
oY (& o> 43 36 43 34 18 4 1 2
v & 18 46 45 16 20 12 1 5
T @ 18 48 48 20 20 7 0 5
w o 49 42 41 30 10 4 1 1
HU & 22 33 53 38 13 9 1 4
vt (P > 41 37 43 25 22 6 0 2
N e 34 35 36 31 20 8 1 6
AT @ 51 36 32 25 22 7 0 2
Py 19 43 48 15 28 8 1 5
r @ 61 36 21 27 25 4 1 3
ro () — 30 43 45 36 16 3 0 4
SI g 48 45 46 19 15 4 0 4
SK @ 26 39 43 20 22 8 1 4
FI = > 29 35 38 26 28 10 0 6
ss @ — 36 44 28 27 21 8 2 6

Flash Eurobarometer 530 - Mental Health / Fieldwork: 14/06 -21/06/2023 / (%) Base: n=12 687 - Respondents
who have had an emotional or psychosocial problem in the past 12 months
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